CORBET WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION

RATES:
Minimum Charge
1-10,000
10,001-30,000
30,001-50,001
50,001 - 100,000
Over 100,000

FEES:

Membership Fee
Commercial Membership Fee
Meter up-grade
Meter/Installation Fee

Equity By-in Fee

CIAC Fee

Easement filling fee
Total fees for new service
Late Fee

Returned Check Fee
Disconnect/Lock Fee

RATE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE

DATE: JANUARY 1, 2026

$ 35.00

$ 7.70 per 1,000 gallons
$ 7.90 per 1,000 gallons
$ 8.10per 1,000 gallons
$ 8.70 per 1,000 gallons
$ 9.00 per 1,000 gallons

$200.00

$ 800.00

$ 335.00

$ 1,500.00
$800.00

$ 16,000.00
$ 35.00

$ 18.535.00
$ 15.00

$ 30.00

$ 30.00

refundable)
refundable)

Meter Re-Read Fee $ 25.00 (if meter was read correctly)

Membership Transfer Fee $ 15.00

Trip Charge $ 80.00

Meter Relocation Fee $1,500.00, plus any other additional expenses as required
Meter Testing Fee $ Customer pays all required expenses

Meter Tampering Fees $800.00 paid within 10 days or loss of CWS membership

WATER RATES: If the City of Corsicana increases its water rates to CWS, CWS will pass these
charges to its members, as implemented by the COC.

DROUGHT FEES: During moderate drought situations, the COC has calculated an average water
usage for a household to be 7,000 gallons per month during this period. The COC will bill CWS a
surcharge of $2.00 per 1,000 gallons for water used in excess of 7,000 per household. Households in excess
0f 10,000 gallons will pay $5.00 per 1,000 gallons above that amount. During severe drought conditions,
the COC has calculated an average water usage for a household to be 5,000 gallons per month during
this period. The COC will bill CWS a surcharge of $2.00 per 1,000 gallons for water used in excess of
5,000 gallons per household. Households in excess of 7,000 gallons will pay $5.00 per 1,000 gallons above
that amount. Households in excess of 10,000 gallons will pay $10.00 per 1,000 gallons above that
amount. Therefore, CWS, when necessary, will pass this surcharge on to CWS customers whose usage
exceeds these amounts. In addition to these changes, if the COC further increases the surcharges to
CWS, CWS will pass these surcharges to its members as implemented by the COC.




